
Doane vs. Morningside
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Doane (NE) vs Morningside (9/21/2024 at Sioux City, Iowa)

Doane (NE) (2-4-2, 0-2-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Pablo Rodriguez Cabrero 0 0 0 0 0 80
d 3 Luis Rejano Candau 0 0 0 0 0 37
d 5 David Penate 0 0 0 0 0 63
f 9 Braden Lackey 1 1 0 0 0 56
f 10 Ameer Madden 1 1 0 0 2 74
f 23 Guillem Colom 1 1 0 0 0 29
gk 0 Samuel Montanez 0 0 0 0 0 61
mf 13 Rodrigo Prieto 0 0 0 0 0 64
mf 14 Jose Almazan 0 0 0 0 0 64
mf 16 Johan Quintero 0 0 0 0 0 22
mf 21 Fernando Moreno 0 0 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
gk 00 Curtis Oberg 0 0 0 0 0 29
mf 4 Isaiah Lohman 0 0 0 0 0 53
mf 12 Sebastian Baracaldo 0 0 0 0 0 26
d 15 Winston Sears 0 0 0 0 0 45
mf 26 Sebastian Cortes 1 0 0 0 0 68
f 27 Nicolas Jones 0 0 0 0 0 61
d 28 Dami Obakoya 1 0 0 0 0 53
d 29 Ryan Burton 1 0 0 0 0 53

TM Team 0 0 0 0 8 0
Totals 6 3 0 0 11

Morningside (4-4-0, 2-0-
0)

5

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Mario Damiani 0 0 0 0 0 62
d 4 Mathias Constantinou 1 1 1 1 0 77
d 14 Max Sickenberger 0 0 0 1 0 29
d 27 Jurre Thielen 1 1 1 0 0 77
f 9 Jordan Bickel 0 0 0 0 1 43
f 19 Tassilo Koerner 1 1 0 0 1 64
k 1 Tim Teschner 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Yannik Vogel 3 2 1 1 0 77
m 10 Niklas Kneller 2 0 0 1 0 59
m 11 Bennet Wesselkaemper 2 2 1 0 0 45
m 25 Guillermo Roman 0 0 0 0 0 62

--Substitutes--
k 0 Timon Koerber 0 0 0 0 0 45

5 Tony Spina 0 0 0 0 0 28
f 6 Niklas Gruener 1 1 0 0 0 64
m 12 Gustavo Dos Santos 1 1 1 0 0 57
d 13 Tim Kobbenbring 0 0 0 0 1 13
d 15 Bernardo Barbosa 0 0 0 0 0 28
d 17 Tim Olsson 0 0 0 0 0 13
m 20 Oskar Schoof 0 0 0 0 0 13
f 22 Kenan Kodal 0 0 0 0 0 13
d 24 Jonas Markfoged 0 0 0 0 0 61
f 26 Jonas Schulz 0 0 0 0 0 7
m 30 JJ Lemus 0 0 0 0 0 7

TM Team 0 0 0 0 5 0
Totals 12 9 5 4 8

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Samuel Montanez 61:44 5 4
00 Curtis Oberg 28:16 0 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Tim Teschner 45:00 0 3
0 Timon Koerber 45:00 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 0 0 0
Morningside 4 1 5

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 4 2 6
Morningside 8 4 12

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 3 1 4
Morningside 3 0 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 0 4 4
Morningside 4 0 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 8 3 11
Morningside 2 6 8

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 18:07 MSIDE Bennet Wesselkaemper Niklas Kneller *

2 26:21 MSIDE Jurre Thielen Max Sickenberger *

3 30:33 MSIDE Yannik Vogel unassisted *

4 31:36 MSIDE Mathias Constantinou Yannik Vogel *

5 59:29 MSIDE Gustavo Dos Santos Mathias Constantinou *



Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-DOANE #9 Braden Lackey (13:31); YELLOW-MSIDE #14 Max Sickenberger (16:05); YELLOW-MSIDE #9 Jordan Bickel
(18:48); YELLOW-MSIDE #TM Team (34:24); YELLOW-DOANE #21 Fernando Moreno (81:57);

Win-Tim Teschner (1-0). Loss-Samuel Montanez (0-1).
Attendance: 53
Stadium: Elwood Olsen Stadium (Sioux City, Iowa)
Officials:
Offsides: Doane (NE) 1, Morningside 7



Doane vs. Morningside
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Doane (NE) vs Morningside (9/21/2024 at Sioux City, Iowa)

Time Play
0:00 Samuel Montanez at goalie for Doane (NE).
0:00 Tim Teschner at goalie for Morningside.
1:42 Corner kick by Morningside Max Sickenberger [1:42].
2:42 Shot by Morningside Bennet Wesselkaemper, Save (by goalie) Samuel Montanez.
2:49 Corner kick by Morningside Max Sickenberger [2:49].

Foul on Doane (NE).
Foul on Doane (NE).
Foul on Doane (NE).
Foul on Doane (NE).
Foul on Doane (NE).
Foul on Morningside.

11:02 Header Shot by Morningside Niklas Kneller, Wide.
Foul on Doane (NE).

13:31 Yellow card on Doane (NE) Braden Lackey.
14:28 Corner kick by Morningside Max Sickenberger [14:28].
15:03 Corner kick by Morningside Bennet Wesselkaemper [15:03].
16:05 Yellow card on Morningside Max Sickenberger.

Foul on Doane (NE).
18:07 GOAL by Morningside Bennet Wesselkaemper (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Niklas Kneller

*
18:48 Yellow card on Morningside Jordan Bickel.
22:29 Doane (NE) substitution: Sebastian Cortes for Johan Quintero.
22:51 Shot by Doane (NE) Guillem Colom, Save (by goalie) Tim Teschner.
23:09 Shot by Morningside Yannik Vogel, Save (by goalie) Samuel Montanez.
23:53 Shot by Doane (NE) Braden Lackey, Save (by goalie) Tim Teschner.
25:56 Morningside substitution: Gustavo Dos Santos for Jordan Bickel.
25:56 Morningside substitution: Niklas Gruener for Tassilo Koerner.
26:21 GOAL by Morningside Jurre Thielen, Assist by Max Sickenberger

*
28:51 Doane (NE) substitution: Nicolas Jones for Guillem Colom.
28:51 Morningside substitution: Jonas Markfoged for Max Sickenberger.

Foul on Doane (NE).
30:20 Shot by Morningside Niklas Gruener, Save (by goalie) Samuel Montanez.
30:33 GOAL by Morningside Yannik Vogel

*
31:36 GOAL by Morningside Mathias Constantinou, Assist by Yannik Vogel

*
Foul on Morningside.

32:49 Shot by Doane (NE) Ameer Madden, Save (by goalie) Tim Teschner.
34:13 Offside against Morningside.
34:24 Yellow card on Morningside Team.
35:55 Offside against Morningside.
36:53 Doane (NE) substitution: Ryan Burton for Braden Lackey.
36:53 Doane (NE) substitution: Isaiah Lohman for David Penate.
36:53 Doane (NE) substitution: Dami Obakoya for Luis Rejano Candau.
39:07 Offside against Doane (NE).
42:34 Header Shot by Doane (NE) Ryan Burton, High.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Doane vs. Morningside
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Doane (NE) vs Morningside (9/21/2024 at Sioux City, Iowa)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Doane (NE): #0 Samuel Montanez, #2 Pablo Rodriguez Cabrero, #9 Braden Lackey, #10 Ameer Madden, #13 Rodrigo Prieto, #14 Jose

Almazan, #15 Winston Sears, #21 Fernando Moreno, #26 Sebastian Cortes, #27 Nicolas Jones, #29 Ryan Burton.
45:00 For Morningside: #0 Timon Koerber, #3 Mario Damiani, #4 Mathias Constantinou, #6 Niklas Gruener, #8 Yannik Vogel, #9 Jordan Bickel, #12

Gustavo Dos Santos, #19 Tassilo Koerner, #24 Jonas Markfoged, #25 Guillermo Roman, #27 Jurre Thielen.
45:00 Timon Koerber at goalie for Morningside.

Foul on Doane (NE).
Foul on Morningside.
Foul on Morningside.

55:32 Shot by Morningside Tassilo Koerner, Save (by goalie) Samuel Montanez.
Foul on Morningside.

56:17 Shot by Doane (NE) Sebastian Cortes, High.
Foul on Morningside.

57:58 Shot by Morningside Yannik Vogel, High.
59:29 GOAL by Morningside Gustavo Dos Santos, Assist by Mathias Constantinou

*
60:46 Doane (NE) substitution: Curtis Oberg for Samuel Montanez.
61:44 Curtis Oberg at goalie for Doane (NE).
61:59 Offside against Morningside.
62:09 Morningside substitution: Bernardo Barbosa for Guillermo Roman.
62:09 Morningside substitution: Niklas Kneller for Jordan Bickel.
62:09 Morningside substitution: Tony Spina for Mario Damiani.
64:08 Doane (NE) substitution: Sebastian Baracaldo for Ameer Madden.
64:08 Doane (NE) substitution: David Penate for Jose Almazan.
64:08 Doane (NE) substitution: Isaiah Lohman for Braden Lackey.
64:08 Doane (NE) substitution: Dami Obakoya for Rodrigo Prieto.
65:29 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Nicolas Jones [65:29].
66:48 Shot by Morningside Niklas Kneller, High.

Foul on Doane (NE).
68:57 Offside against Morningside.
69:59 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Isaiah Lohman [69:59].
70:15 Shot by Doane (NE) Dami Obakoya, Blocked.
74:14 Offside against Morningside.
75:57 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Nicolas Jones [75:57].
76:33 Morningside substitution: Tim Olsson for Jurre Thielen.
76:33 Morningside substitution: Oskar Schoof for Mathias Constantinou.
76:33 Morningside substitution: Kenan Kodal for Niklas Kneller.
76:33 Morningside substitution: Tim Kobbenbring for Yannik Vogel.
77:17 Offside against Morningside.

Foul on Morningside.
79:43 Doane (NE) substitution: Ameer Madden for Pablo Rodriguez Cabrero.
79:50 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Team [79:50].
81:57 Yellow card on Doane (NE) Fernando Moreno.
82:39 Morningside substitution: JJ Lemus for Tassilo Koerner.
82:39 Morningside substitution: Jonas Schulz for Gustavo Dos Santos.
84:08 Offside against Morningside.

Foul on Morningside.
Foul on Doane (NE).

90:00 End of period [90:00].


